

TOWN OF MEDWAY WATER & SEWER COMMISSION MEDWAY, MASSACHUSETTS

Commissioners

Leo O'Rourke, Vice Chair Steven Burke, Member Michael Callahan, Member

PUBLIC NOTICE

Department of Public Works

Setting of FY20 Water & Sewer Rates

The Town of Medway's Department of Public Works invites public comment on the proposed water and sewer utility rates for fiscal year 2020.

The Board of Water & Sewer Commissioners and the Director of Public Works will conduct a meeting to accept verbal and written comments at 7:00PM on June 25, 2019 at the offices of the Department of Public Works located in the Middle School, 45 Holliston Street, Door # 9, Medway, MA 02053.

The listed matters are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair to be discussed at the meeting. Not all items may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent allowable by law.